

2024 CITY OF BRUNSWICK SOLID WASTE UNINHABITABLE PROPERTY EXEMPTION REQUEST

MUST BE RECEIVED BY AUGUST 1, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M.

Ordinance #1036, which was adopted on April 16, 2014, grants an exemption from solid waste billing for "uninhabitable property" as defined below:

Uninhabitable Property: Property designated by the City of Brunswick Building Inspector to be uninhabitable in accordance with the City of Brunswick Housing Code, may be excepted from the solid waste removal fee for the period of time the property is bound by such classification. Upon the removal of the uninhabitable classification, the owner of the property shall be assessed a pro rata solid waste removal fee for the remainder of that service year.

I further certify that if the status of the above	referenced property changes during the year, I will immediately notify
the City of Brunswick Finance Department and	d will be responsible for a pro rata share of the yearly fee.
Signature of Applicant	Date
Printed Applicant Name	Phone Number
Return completed form to:	
City of Brunswick	
Attn: Tax Department	Or bring to:
P. O. Box 550	601 Gloucester Street
Brunswick, GA 31521-0550	Brunswick, GA 31520
Email: tax@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov	Phone: (912)267-5519
FOR CITY OF BRU	NSWICK USE ONLY
Habitable	Uninhabitable
Code Enforcement Officer	Date
	Denied